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  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/9/24 at
2:45:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

9  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

129,582  Last reported odometer reading

2015 NISSAN ROGUE
SV
VIN: KNMAT2MV9FP512465
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,491 Verified Reviews

10,226 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/NYP6cOlhhVYpcUXzmefSr_rB2QQ12V5pf8UbyKLj5Dfu9m3iB1kt7rvuO0kl327z-m52arhQhkwKpeBHcpjaLRraM1gPCcl8djccLDpezVlxTq-XlaXl33jxRGi-A8T5UL4dFWPUiYT2XNFmPaf5jVmNzRy51A77wpTAap_EyII1YV5SSnkty2ks9iLRGDRwAsag1F6i799J8Lvh-RA15Qvvb_Ylw50NCs3dXY_mzgbtuw39CQoUIJT9SXAQG-juJucCcumFO7dWHl0w4exd0tyslxPUSH-7cRn1SHE4CfJ4ubS6MG_Hlt0_6n-H3LtGaN8-howuU7TERfqKoFIWVlFnyUAQUlT2qea-lCyB4CGkqnjqIAPPpTK5jxtOxjPtYIzuIEm0FxnJa94L1nMQOVOI.cfx


06/09/2021
Accident reported:
minor damage with
another motor vehicle

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 06/09/2021. Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Nissan dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
15,919 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/21/2014 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/12/2015 1 West Herr Nissan of
Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-8008
westherr.com

4.7 / 5.0
144 Verified Reviews

516 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/27/2015 14 West Herr Nissan of
Orchard Park
Orchard Park, NY
716-662-8008
westherr.com

4.7 / 5.0
144 Verified Reviews

516 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/08/2015 123 Bob Johnson Nissan
Rochester, NY
585-471-6728
bobjohnsonnissan.com

Vehicle sold

Year purchased 2015

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 15,919/yr

Last reported odometer reading 129,582

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/iONptwPl75jXniYbsEIdXgzmEdgfWHLoa7UBegymraud5XWysIiXTE1b2NZzLyhu3cLz2t9w-pjlBBITHuFOUkGxXvT3RXOI_Mmj-gvkwOr1VCeJkX1jTO2ZXwPYizx6Cij_G-Ah_wZfE4NgLXKILEWdgp69AfCYWa2ZdaGWVIKZ2bYv8UdHsMWqlQX8Xn9GNThTDQMEE4BMLLuA2lAS-znLYGlLbhflo2Dq6N5u9X5b4lEpqPQ_aWc7iF-uJ6P5jw256XTUwgb8Kd2toRzc4F6WzdRqlp9L0SZG1T15sgl9fvlDBe3WiOd1ZAp6NcQ9LMUTB_L67qM3LeadtSqLA-hjEEyuplPp0bqNkeqpiq0gbtt5tUuprOU7fuoXRgiy_QpsKgj6xEJjH7p0K1iqMSxMy7K37xc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/aAbARkBEgwyCnGu6G4HyR1y-wuCwjCC-ykcUOcvq7Os9UZNTAYwgH9sN6dpzr8AzRcyPNurFHNNjfm32K1oxV9X7a5NBKajqDMtkzCRcv-UJaqsPHWvA3QaWL0wkp7Qqfg-1-ZCc2y15tUjucK8EWWbIEgfAwKXkuQGBFNCgzj4fzLi4nNNoPBey6hwA1clpT0-RhLlYvMndfmx2uBGhXgBnxTOy99GMs2UOJup559GOUuwNV7-5-YfPwoR5WWyiJ_y2qkJD0VW9nciYw7RjLH9ZkgO5KlKexB1FsQe6hnA6tHV4ZDXhK8Z6rLlBm8H0PZYRKjkW6dqJ83rsOS2jGJVW-CYWjI7yAyXLv-2UtnaDyYzfu8Bpau8AmoO1MkVnHMliDRlfkZqZ9gM9DmwoqHo2ZcDyQE0.cfx


5.0 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

12/08/2015 Vision Nissan Greece
Rochester, NY
585-227-3800
visionnissangreece.com/

4.4 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

2,634 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/08/2015 124 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

12/08/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/19/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/31/2016 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY

5.0 / 5.0
77 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

12/31/2016 13,161 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/23/2017 14,596 Vision Nissan Greece
Rochester, NY
585-227-3800
visionnissangreece.com/

4.4 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

2,634 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/18/2018 27,680 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY

5.0 / 5.0
77 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/18/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/07/2018 35,173 Vision Nissan Greece
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-



585-227-3800
visionnissangreece.com/

4.4 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

2,634 Customer
Favorites

09/29/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/07/2019 45,395 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/15/2019 47,748 Vision Nissan Greece
Rochester, NY
585-227-3800
visionnissangreece.com/

4.4 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

2,634 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

06/12/2019 52,587 Vision Nissan Greece
Rochester, NY
585-227-3800
visionnissangreece.com/

4.4 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

2,634 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

01/25/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/29/2020 63,318 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/28/2021 76,971 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/09/2021 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side
Damage to rear
Damage to right rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
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-

-

-

-
-
-
-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

11/23/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/19/2022 94,321 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/23/2023 115,760 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/17/2023 117,442 Vision Nissan Greece
Rochester, NY
585-227-3800
visionnissangreece.com/

4.4 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

2,634 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/23/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/26/2024 129,582 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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-

http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/9/24 at 2:45:05 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/9/24 2:45:05 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 NISSAN ROGUE
vehicle (VIN: KNMAT2MV9FP512465), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/9/24 at 3:45 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


